FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



05-12-2004



102744863

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 67620

To the Director of the United States stent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.7.24	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Jennifer L. Tomey 4. Michelle L. Reeve	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.	
Donald Edward Lucke 5. Daniel Brent Wilke	Internal Address:	
3. Paul Gerard Morin		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Northfield</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: 60093-2753	
□ Other		
Execution Date: <u>Tomey &amp; Morin (4/19/04): Lucke &amp; Wilke (4/20/04);</u> Reeve (4/22/04).	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ㅁ Yes 쩔 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. 10/644,624	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Joseph E. Shipley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	$oxed{\underline{\boxtimes}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:	
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> 2(P: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
C:8021 40.00 DA		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
Brian S. Clise 47,497	May 4, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5		

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket 1410/67620

ASSIGNMENT

We, JENNIFER L. TOMEY, of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, DONALD EDWARD LUCKE, of

Rio, Wisconsin, PAUL GERARD MORIN of Madison, Wisconsin, MICHELLE L. REEVE of

Glenview, Illinois and DANIEL BRENT WILKE of Waunakee, Wisconsin for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do

hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and

to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application

entitled

MEAT PROCESSING SYSTEM

application number 10/644,624, filed August 20, 2003; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree

to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request

issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 015308 FRAME: 0022

	04	Jennifer S. Tomer Jennifer L. Torney	f
State of Wisconsin County of Jane	_ ) _ ) ss		
	_ )	A) -	
known by me, who then and the	rsonall ere wa signme	ly appeared JENNIFER L. TOMEY, personall as duly sworn by me, and under oat ent was duly signed, sealed, and delivere	ly th
prel 19, 20	004	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
		812404	_
4)/20/04 200	4	Donald Enoke	_
State of Wiscons7r	`	Donald Edward Lucke	
County of Dane.	) ss _)		
personally known by me, who then	_, perso and the signme	onally appeared DONALD EDWARD LUCK ere was duly sworn by me, and under oat ent was duly signed, sealed, and delivere	E, :h
Spil 20, 20	04		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

april 19 2004	Paul & Moni-
Pau	l Gerard Morin
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> ) County of <u>Dane</u> ) ss	
I hereby certify that before me in the C State of <u>Wisconsin</u> , personally appearing a the foot thereof	eared PAUL GERARD MORIN, personally uly sworn by me, and under oath was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
	rary Public
April 22, 2004	MI Commission Expires:  B/22/04  MI Cult L Relie L. Reeve
State of <u>Usensin</u> ) ss County of <u>Dare</u> ) ss	
I hereby certify that before me in the Constant of hiscons personally apply known by me, who then and there was done acknowledged that the foregoing assignment which by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof the constant of the con	peared MICHELLE L. REEVE, personally uly sworn by me, and under oath as duly signed, sealed, and delivered
Not My	ary Public Companysion Expires:

- 3 -

<u>4-20</u> ,2004	Daniel Brent Wilke
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> )  County of <u>Dane</u>	SS S
I hereby certify that before me in State of <u>Wisconson</u> , personall known by me, who then and there	was duly sworn by me, and under oath nent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered